mother/father-in-law, daughter/son-in-law, step-parents, step-children or domestic partner). For 

an Aunt or Uncle a day of sick time may be used for the burial or memorial service. 

5)-Sick Days will be computed as follows: 

A-One/half day per pay period, thirteen days per year, which may be accumulated to a total of 

one hundred forty-four days (144 days). 

B-After absence of three days, employee must obtain doctor's certificate for proper allowance of 

absence. 

C-Upon retirement, after twenty years (20 yr.) of continuous service, retiree may be paid in full 

for accumulated sick days, up to one hundred forty-four days (144 days) at current rate at time of 

retirement. 

6)-Designation of Proper Supervisor: 

A-Highway employees all authorization by Superintendent of Highways. 

B-Other employees, Cemetery, Transfer Station, etc. authorization by Town Supervisor. 

C-Police Officers authorization by Acting Chief or Town Supervisor.